
42 Crewe - Leighton Hospital - Middlewich - Holmes Chapel - Congleton Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42

Crewe, Bus Station 0700 0900 1030 1130 1300 1445 1545 1715
Eagle Bridge Health Centre (for Morrisons) 0704 0904 1034 1134 1304 1449 1549 1719

Rolls Avenue, Chassagne Square 0709 0909 1039 1139 1309 1454 1554 1724
Leighton Hospital 0715 0915 1045 1145 1315 1500 1600 1735

Manor Park, Long Lane 0730 0930 1100 1200 1330 1515 1615 1755
Cledford, Turnpike 0742 0937 1107 1207 1337 1522 1622 1802

Middlewich, Bull Ring 0800 0945 1115 1215 1345 1530 1635 1810
Holmes Chapel, London Road 0825 1000 1130 1230 1400 1550 1655 1825
West Heath, Grosvenor Road 0840 1015 1145 1245 1415 1605 1710 1840

Congleton, Fairground 0855 1025 1155 1255 1425 1615 1720 1850

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 42 42 42 42 42 42

Crewe, Bus Station 0730 0900 1100 1300 1500 1715
Eagle Bridge Health Centre (for Morrisons) 0734 0904 1104 1304 1504 1719

Rolls Avenue, Chassagne Square 0739 0909 1109 1309 1509 1724
Leighton Hospital 0745 0915 1115 1315 1515 1730

Manor Park, Long Lane 0800 0930 1130 1330 1530 1745
Cledford, Turnpike 0805 0935 1135 1335 1535 1750

Middlewich, Bull Ring 0815 0945 1145 1345 1545 1800
Holmes Chapel, London Road 0830 1000 1200 1400 1600 1815
West Heath, Grosvenor Road 0845 1015 1215 1415 1615 1830

Congleton, Fairground 0855 1025 1225 1425 1625 1840

21 February 2024



42 Congleton - Holmes Chapel - Middlewich - Leighton Hospital - Crewe Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42

Congleton, Fairground 0700 0800 0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1615 1725
West Heath, Leamington Road 0710 0810 0910 1040 1210 1340 1510 1625 1735

Holmes Chapel, London Road (arr.) 0725 0825 0925 1055 1225 1355 1525 1640 1750
Holmes Chapel, London Road (dep.) 0728 0828 0928 1058 1228 1358 1528 1643 1753

Middlewich, Leadsmithy Street 0748 0843 0943 1113 1243 1413 1548 1703 1813
Cledford, Turnpike 0752 0847 0947 1117 1247 1417 1552 1707 1817

Manor Park, Long Lane 0759 0854 0954 1124 1254 1424 1559 1714 1824
Leighton Hospital (arr.) 0814 0909 1009 1139 1309 1439 1614 1734 1839

Leighton Hospital (dep.) 0816 0911 1011 1141 1311 1441 1616 1736 1841
Rolls Avenue, Chassagne Square 0821 0916 1016 1146 1316 1446 1621 1746 1846

Eagle Bridge Health Centre (for Morrisons) 0826 0921 1021 1151 1321 1451 1626 1751 1851
Crewe, Bus Station 0830 0925 1025 1155 1325 1455 1630 1755 1855

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 42 42 42 42 42 42

Congleton, Fairground 0730 0900 1100 1300 1500 1725
West Heath, Leamington Road 0740 0910 1110 1310 1510 1735

Holmes Chapel, London Road (arr.) 0755 0925 1125 1325 1525 1750
Holmes Chapel, London Road (dep.) 0758 0928 1128 1328 1528 1753

Middlewich, Leadsmithy Street 0813 0943 1143 1343 1543 1808
Cledford, Turnpike 0817 0947 1147 1347 1547 1812

Manor Park, Long Lane 0824 0954 1154 1354 1554 1819
Leighton Hospital (arr.) 0839 1009 1209 1409 1609 1834

Leighton Hospital (dep.) 0841 1011 1211 1411 1611 1836
Rolls Avenue, Chassagne Square 0846 1016 1216 1416 1616 1841

Eagle Bridge Health Centre (for Morrisons) 0851 1021 1221 1421 1621 1846
Crewe, Bus Station 0855 1025 1225 1425 1625 1850

21 February 2024

Route Description:
Crewe Bus Station, Delamere Street, Gatefield Street, VIctoria Street, Flag Lane, Harrison Drive, Dunwoody Way, West Street, Frank Webb 
Avenue, Rolls Avenue, Minshull New Road, Smithy Lane, Leighton Hospital, Smithy Lane, Flowers Lane, Middlewich Road, Nantwich Road, 
Brynlow Drive, Hayhurst Avenue, Long Lane, Sutton Lane, Chadwick Road, Warmingham Lane, Long Lane South, Booth Lane, Leadsmithy 
Street, St Michael's Way, Bull Ring, St Michael's Way, Kinderton Street, King Street, Centurion Way, Holmes Chapel Road, Middlewich Road, 
Chester Road, London Road, Macclesfield Road, Manor Lane, Marsh Lane, Holmes Chapel Road, Delamere Road, Longdown Road, 
Cumberland Road, Holmes Chapel Road, West Road, West Street, Antrobus Street, Mill Street, Mountbatten Way, Market Street, Congleton 
Fairground. Returns Congleton Fairground, Market Street, Mountbatten Way, Mill Street, Swan Bank, West Street, West Road, Holmes Chapel 
Road, Cumberland Road, Longdown Road, Delamere Road, Holmes Chapel Road, Marsh Lane, Manor Lane, Macclesfield Road, London Road, 
Chester Road, Middlewich Road, Holmes Chapel Road, Centurion Way, King Street, Kinderton Street, Leadsmithy Street, Booth Lane, Long 
Lane South, Warmingham Lane, Chadwick Road, Sutton Lane, Long Lane, Hayhurst Avenue, Brynlow Drive, Nantwich Road, Middlewich Road, 
Smithy Lane, Leighton Hospital, Smithy Lane, Minshull New Road, Rolls Avenue, Frank Webb Avenue, West Street, Dunwoody Way, Harrison 
Drive, Flag Lane, Victoria Street, Crewe Bus Station.


